

P. O. Box 419026 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9026 (916) 464-8043 www.csac.ca.gov

## MEDIA ADVISORY

CONTACT: CSAC MEDIA RELATIONS 916-464-8043

Email: CSACmediarelations@csac.ca.gov

## Sacramento Black College Expo Cancelled

Sacramento, CA (2018) –California State University, Sacramento has made the decision to cancel the Black College Expo™ scheduled for November 17, 2018, because of poor air quality related to the Camp Fire. The university closed its campus earlier this week and cancelled classes and all outdoor activities.

"We are disappointed but understand why the university decided to cancel the Black College Expo™ in Sacramento this weekend," said Lupita Cortez Alcalá. "We are working closely with all our partners to see if we can reschedule the event as we had more than 1500 students who signed up to attend this first-ever event in our region."

Updates regarding this event will be provided here: <a href="https://www.csac.ca.gov/event/black-college-expo-sacramento">https://www.csac.ca.gov/event/black-college-expo-sacramento</a>

## ###

The California Student Aid Commission is the state's policy leader in the administration of financial aid for higher education, making education beyond high school financially accessible to all Californians. California Student Aid Commission serves the needs of not only today's college students but tomorrow's students, guiding them through the application process. Information and tools are available online for the parents of tomorrow's college and career technical students, a fully staffed call center answers questions and the California Student Aid Commission provides workshops and funds grants to organizations that provide access opportunities for students who are first in their family to attend institutions of higher education. For more information on how the California Student Aid Commission serves to educate, inform, and support students, their educational institutions, and the professionals who assist them please visit our website at <a href="https://www.csac.ca.gov">https://www.facebook.com/CSAC.StudentAidCommission/">https://www.facebook.com/CSAC.StudentAidCommission/</a>.